

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 11 May 2023 8 October 2024 10524784 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 11 May 2023 ISO 14001 - 11 May 2023 ISO 45001 - 11 May 2023

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Southern Cranes & Access Ltd

Pollards Way, Southwater, Horsham, RH13 9AQ, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00040508, ISO 14001 - 00040506, ISO 45001 - 00040507

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The provision of hired lifting solutions (incl. cranes and contract lifting services), access equipment and industrial machinery, with or without operator, travelling by road, to the construction, rail, engineering and other associated industries.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 08-OCT-2015, Alcumus ISOQAR Limited certificate number 13489-EMS-001

Previous original ISO 45001 approval on 08-OCT-2015, Alcumus ISOQAR Limited certificate number 13489-OHS-001

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 08-OCT-2015, Alcumus ISOQAR Limited certificate number 13489-QMS-001

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM)

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom